64 P a r r  I n s t r u m e n t  C o m p a n y
w w w . p a r r i n s t . c o m
Series 5500 High Pressure Compact Laboratory Reactors
Series Number:
5500
Type:
High Pressure
Compact

Reactors.
Options
As shown in the ordering guide, a variety
of options are available for these Series 5500
Reactors. In addition to the options described
here, there are a number of additional accessor-
ies such as glass or PTFE liners, special stirrers,
gages, gas and liquid feed systems, custom
valves, etc., as described in the options section
of this catalog.
Please remember that the Series 5500 reactors
have been designed and packaged to provide
the basic functions of these small laboratory
reactors and not all of the options available for
the more versatile Series 4500 Reactors can be
incorporated into these units. Investigators who
need explosion proof operation, jacketed vessels,
bottom drain valves, high torque stirrers, catalyst
baskets, etc., will need to start with a Series 4590
Micro Reactor or a Series 4560 Mini Reactor.
High Pressure Compact Reactor Vessel, 100 mL.
67P a r r  I n s t r u m e n t  C o m p a n y
1 - 8 0 0 - 8 7 2 - 7 7 2 0
S t i r r e d  R e a c t o r s 2
Series 5500 Ordering Guide
Gasket / Maximum Temperature
-OV O-ring 225 °C
-OK O-ring 275 °C
-T PTFE Compression Gasket, 350 °C
Materials of Construction (MOC)
-SS T316 Stainless Steel
-MO Alloy 400
-IN Alloy 600
-HB Alloy B-2
-HC Alloy C-276
-CS Alloy 20
-TI2 Titanium Grade 2
-TI4 Titanium Grade 4
-NI Nickel 200
-ZR Zirconium Grade 702 or 705
Electrical Supply
-115 115 VAC
-230 230 VAC
Motor
-VS 1/17 HP Variable Speed
Magnetic Stirrer Drive
-M General Purpose Magnetic
Mag. Drive Materials of Construction
-No Symbol Same Material As Vessel
-MOC Symbol Indicate Material of Construction
Base Model
Model No. Size Cylinder, I.D.
5511 25 mL 1.0-inch
5512 50 mL 1.3-inch
5513 100 mL 1.3-inch
5521 300 mL 2.5-inch
5522 450 mL 2.5-inch
5523 600 mL 2.5-inch
5524 160 mL 2.5-inch
5525 100 mL 2.0-inch
Pressure Gage
-3000 3000 psi / 200 bar
-2000 2000 psi / 137 bar
-1000 1000 psi / 70 bar
-600 600 psi / 40 bar
-200 200 psi / 14 bar
-100 100 psi / 7 bar
Controller
-4848
PID Control, Ramp & Soak Programming, Motor
Speed Control, and Data logging with Software
-A1925E4 Optional RS485 to USB Cable for 4848 Controller
-4871 Process Controller
4848 Expansion Modules
-TDM Tachometer Display Module
-MCM Tachometer w/Motor Control Module
-PDM Pressure Display Module
-HTM High Temperature Cut Off Module
-ETLM External Temperature Limit Module
-MTM Motor Torque Module
4848 Cooling Control: Solenoid Valve Module
-SVM1 115 VAC
-SVM2 230 VAC
Custom Options (List All Desired)
-GE Gas Entrainment Stirrer
-BF Baffles
-SCP Solids Charging Port
-CAD Catalyst Addition Device (300 mL or larger only)
-RC Reflux Condenser
-RTC Reflux Take-off Condenser
Certifications
No Symbol No Certification
-ASME ASME Certification
-CE-PED European Community PED
-CE